
Belmont County Extension Office Staff

Megan Watson 4-H Educator
(740) 695-1455
watson.1147@osu.edu

Sarah Galavich 4-H Program Assistant
(740) 695-1455
galavich.1@osu.edu

Jennie Ellis
Office Associate
Finance & Program Support

(740) 695-1455
ellis.705@osu.edu

Dan Lima ANR Educator
(740) 695-1455
lima.19@osu.edu

Lorrissa Dunfee FCS Educator
(740) 695-1455
dunfee.54@osu.edu

Madyson Little SNAP-Ed Educator
(740) 695-1455
little.582@osu.edu

4-H Contact Info
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 Office Address
101 North Market Street
Suite A
St. Clairsville, OH 43950

Website
http://belmont.osu.edu

A New Extension Office
Building is Coming to the

Fairgrounds

Sometime in
2024 

4-H Main Advisor Directory
Carly Smith Barnesville Bootscooters 740-238-1596

Amber Cawthorne Barnyard Buddies 740-310-1296

Doug Schafer Belmont County Shooting Sports 740-391-7145

Brenda Saffell Bethesda Buckeyes 740-391-9274

Marjorie Josefczyk Big 10 High Achievers 740-310-3260

Marissa Eikleberry Bits-N-Bridles 740-338-7279

Becky Betts Bonnie Beefers 740-484-4112

Mary Lou Barricklow Barnesville Progressive Home Helpers (BPHH) 740-312-8247

Kimberly Jarrett Country Buddies 740-310-7948

Beth Stephens Country Sunshiners 740-391-0021

Crystal Phillips Crazy Clovers 740-310-4456

Stacey Brown-Brocklehurst High Meadows 412-390-5380

Debra Ogilbee Indianola 740-310-7221

Alice Brown Key Ridge Crafts & Critters 740-238-8766

Patty Henderson Morristown Mountain Climbers 740-782-1916

Doty Toohey Outsiders 740-310-1734

Ladonna Workman Ridge Riders 740-676-5112

Becky Selmon Shadyside Clovers 740-391-2853

Twila Fisher Somerton Ridgerunners 740-238-1531

Vanessa Berhalter Stallions 740-359-2279


